
2017/2018 
NEACTC Board 

Immediate Past President 
Betsy P. Browne 
611 Old Post Road 
Fairfield, CT 06824 
Tel: (203) 256-3090 
Fax: (203) 256-3114 
bbrowne@fairfieldct.org 

RHODE ISLAND 
PRESIDENT 
Leigh A. Carney 
125 Main Street 
East Greenwich, RI 02818 
Tel: (401) 886-8604 
Fax: (401) 886-8625 

Term: 2018 
Richard Goldstein 
137 Roosevelt Ave. 
Pawtucket, RI 02860 
Tel: (401) 728-0500 
Fax: (401) 728-8932 

Term: 2019 
Amy Rose Weinreich 
4540 South County Trail 
Charlestown, RI  02813 
Tel: (401) 364-1200 
Fax: (401) 364-1238 

Term: 2020 
Sarah Rapose 
5 Richmond Townhouse Road 
Wyoming, RI 02898 
Tel: (401) 539-9000 x9 
Fax: (401) 539-1089 

lcarney@eastgreenwichri.com rgoldstein@pawtucketri.com arweinreich@charlestownri.org townclerk@richmondri.com 
 
 

First Vice President 
Tamara O'Donnell 
290 Tuttle Road 
Cumberland, ME  04021 

 
 
Term: 2018 
John Myers 
185 Portland Road 
Buxton, ME 04093 

 

MAINE 
Term: 2019 
Sue Clements-Dallaire 
60 Court Street 
Auburn, ME 04210 

 
 
Term: 2020 
Katherine L. Jones 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04101 

Tel: (207)829-5559 
Fax: (207) 829-2224 
todonnell@cumberlandmaine.com 

Tel: (207) 929-6171 
Fax: (207) 929-4730 
tclerkbuxton@sacoriver.net 

Tel: (207) 333-6601 x 1126 
Fax: 
sdallaire@auburnmaine.gov 

Tel: (207) 874-8677 
Fax: (207)874-8612 
klj@portlandmaine.gov 

 
 

Second Vice President 
Andrea Kohler 
10 Front Street 
Exeter, NH 03833 
Tel: (603) 773-6105 
Fax: (603) 418-6424 
akohler@exeternh.gov 

 
 
Term: 2018 
Debra A. Cornett 
PO Box 550 
Gilmanton, NH 03237 
Tel: (603) 267-6726 
Fax: (603) 352-0845 
tctx@gilmantonnh.org 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Term: 2019 
Betty H. Rampsott 
23 Edgemont Rd. PO Box 303 
Sunapee, NH 03782-0303 
Tel: (603) 763-2449 
Fax: (603) 352-4608 
betty@town.sunapee.nh.us 

 
 
Term: 2020 
Denise Gonyer 
47 Cherry Valley Road 
Gilford, NH 03249 
Tel: (603) 527-4713 
Fax: (603) 527-4719 
dgonyer@gilfordnh.org 

 
 

Third Vice President 
Tammy Legacy 

 
 
Term: 2018 
Deb Beckett 

 

VERMONT 
Term: 2019 
Patti Lewis 

 
 
Term: 2020 
Lucrecia Wonsor 

PO Box 53 
Roxbury, VT 05669 
Tel: (802) 485-7840 
Fax: (802) 485-9160 
TownRox@tds.net 

7900 Williston Road 
Williston, VT 05495 
Tel: (802) 878-5121 
Fax: (802) 229-9523 
dbeckett@willistonvt.org 

866 North Fayston Road 
Fayston, VT 05660 
Tel: (802) 496-2454 x21 
802-496-9850 
faystontc@madriver.com 

PO Box 429 
Killington, VT 05751 
Tel: (802) 422-3243 
Fax: (802) 422-3030 
lucrecia@killingtontown.com 

 
 

Fourth Vice President 
Dottie Powers 
580 High Street 

 
 
Term: 2018 
Marie Ryan 
334 Main Street 

 

MASSACHUSETTS 
Term: 2019 
Paul Munchbach 
26 Bryant Street 

 
 
Term: 2020 
Ann Quirk 
367 Main Street 

Westwood, MA 02090 
Tel: (781) 320-1013 
Fax: (781) 948-4573 

Great Barrington, MA 01230 
Tel: (413) 528-1619 ext 3 
Fax: (413) 528-2290 

Dedham, MA  02026 
Tel: (781) 751-9200 
Fax: (781) 751-9109 

Hyannis, MA 02601 
Tel: (508) 862-4044 
Fax: (508) 790-6326 

townclerk@townhall.westwood.ma.us mryan@townofgb.org pmunchbach@dedham-ma.gov Ann.quirk@town.barnstable.ma.us 
 
 

Fifth Vice President 
Michele Grande 

 
 
Term: 2018 
Essie Labrot 

 

CONNECTICUT 
Term: 2019 
Susan Pawluk 

 
 
Term: 2020 
Christine Halloran 

PO Box 1028 
Redding, CT 06875 
Tel: (203) 938-2377 
Fax: (203) 938-5000 
townclerk@townofreddingct.org 

50 South Main Street, 313 
W. Hartford, CT 06107 
Tel: (860) 561-7430 
Fax: (860) 561-7438 
essie.labrot@westhartfordct.gov 

2725 Main Street 
Statford, CT 06615 
Tel: (203) 385-4020 
Fax: (203) 385-4005 
spawluk@townofstratford.com 

225 Center Road 
Easton, CT 06612 
Tel: (203) 268-6291 x133 
Fax: (203) 261-6080 
challoran@eastonct.gov 

 
 

 
Secretary 
Michelle Hardy 

 

 
Treasurer 
Kate Wall 

BOARD POSITIONS 
Newsletter Editor 
Betsy P. Browne 

 

 
Webmaster 
Leigh A. Carney 

137 Roosevelt Avenue 
Pawtucket, RI 02860 
Tel: (401) 728-0500 x225 
Fax: (401) 728-8932 
mhardy@pawtucketri.com 

240 Kensington Road 
Berlin, CT  06037 
Tel: (860) 828-7036 
Fax: (860) 828-7137 
kwall@town.berlin.ct.us 

611 Old Post Road 
Fairfield, CT 06824 
Tel: (203) 256-3090 
Fax: (203) 256-3114 
bbrowne@fairfieldct.org 

125 Main Street 
East Greenwich, RI  02818 
Tel: (401) 886-8604 
Fax: (401) 886-8625 
lcarney@eastgreenwichri.com 
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